506731116 06/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6777932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KNOW YOUR COLORS LLC	06/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	ONE LOMB MEMORIAL DRIVE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 14623-5604		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8219414	
Patent Number:	8645166	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585.362.4704 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: **BOND SCHOENECK & KING** Address Line 1: 350 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: JOSEPH M. NOTO

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330P302A - 330P302B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M NOTO	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Noto/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056641 FRAME: 0886

506731116



Rochester Institute of Technology

Division of Development and Alumni Relations 116 Lomb Memorial Drive Rochester, NY 14623-5608 585-475-5500; 1-800-477-0376

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Know Your Colors LLC ("Assignor") as authorized by Russell William Bessette and Melissa Rose Bessette, individually, collectively and in their respective capacities as the Trustees of the Bessette Revocable Trust dated January 11, 2019 or its successor or assigns, individually or as Trustees of the Bessette Revocable Trust as the member or members of the Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents identified in EXHIBIT A hereto ("the Patents");

WHEREAS, Rochester Institute of Technology, having an address of One Lomb Memorial Drive, Rochester, New York 14623-5604 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any and all divisions and foreign counterparts thereof.

Date: June 8, 2021

Assignorl

EXHIBIT A

App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
11/903,846	September 25, 2007	8,219,414	July 10, 2012	Method of Appraising a Mammal's Health
13/487,112	June 1, 2012	8,645,166	February 4, 2014	System and Method for Scoring Illness Complexity to Predict Healthcare Cost

12509909.1 5/12/2021

RECORDED: 06/23/2021

PATENT REEL: 056641 FRAME: 0888